Percent of Medicare Eligible in Missouri enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adair MO  Micro 4,121 3.6% 3.6% 3.2% 0.0% 0.3%
Andrew MO  Metro 2,887 4.3% 4.3% 3.3% 0.0% 1.0%
Atchison MO  Non-micro 1,365 2.7% 2.7% 1.8% 0.0% 0.9%
Audrain MO  Micro 4,861 8.0% 8.0% 5.6% 0.0% 2.4%
Barry MO  Non-micro 7,354 26.9% 26.9% 3.3% 16.8% 6.8%
Barton MO  Non-micro 2,723 13.3% 12.9% 4.1% 0.0% 8.7%
Bates MO  Metro 3,647 9.7% 9.7% 3.3% 0.9% 5.5%
Benton MO  Non-micro 5,886 13.9% 13.8% 8.0% 0.2% 5.5%
Bollinger MO  Micro 2,688 9.7% 9.7% 9.1% 0.0% 0.6%
Boone MO  Metro 19,564 9.0% 8.9% 2.4% 4.4% 2.1%
Buchanan MO  Metro 15,391 5.4% 5.3% 3.6% 0.0% 1.7%
Butler MO  Micro 9,975 8.4% 7.7% 6.3% 0.0% 1.4%
Caldwell MO  Metro 1,725 10.4% 10.4% 8.2% 0.0% 2.2%
Callaway MO  Metro 7,215 6.7% 6.7% 3.8% 1.9% 1.0%
Camden MO  Non-micro 10,329 8.4% 8.3% 5.9% 0.0% 2.4%
Cape Girardeau MO  Micro 13,037 5.9% 5.9% 5.1% 0.0% 0.8%
Carroll MO  Non-micro 2,135 9.2% 9.2% 7.0% 0.0% 2.2%
Carter MO  Non-micro 1,482 7.8% 7.8% 6.1% 0.0% 1.7%
Cass MO  Metro 15,930 30.9% 30.9% 0.0% 20.7% 10.3%
Cedar MO  Non-micro 3,594 22.5% 22.5% 6.0% 8.9% 7.7%
Chariton MO  Non-micro 1,815 3.7% 3.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.8%
Christian MO  Metro 12,495 37.5% 37.5% 4.0% 23.1% 10.4%
Clark MO  Micro 1,559 5.3% 5.3% 3.7% 0.0% 1.7%
Clay MO  Metro 31,608 17.4% 17.1% 0.8% 9.3% 7.1%
Clinton MO  Metro 3,340 7.2% 7.2% 2.9% 0.0% 4.2%
Cole MO  Metro 11,727 6.2% 5.9% 2.5% 2.5% 0.9%
Cooper MO  Non-micro 3,257 12.1% 12.1% 9.9% 0.0% 2.2%
Crawford MO  Non-micro 5,120 15.5% 15.5% 1.3% 12.5% 1.7%
Dade MO  Non-micro 1,847 25.9% 25.9% 6.4% 11.7% 7.8%
Dallas MO  Metro 3,741 37.3% 37.3% 8.2% 18.8% 10.2%
Daviess MO  Non-micro 1,669 5.2% 5.2% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0%

Page 1 of 4



DeKalb
Dent
Douglas
Dunklin
Franklin
Gasconade
Gentry
Greene
Grundy
Harrison
Henry
Hickory
Holt
Howard
Howell
Iron
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Laclede
Lafayette
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Linn
Livingston
Macon
Madison
Maries
Marion
McDonald
Mercer

Miller

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO

Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro

Non-micro

1,949
3,584
3,072
7,245
17,678
3,500
1,757
48,441
2,351
2,064
5,697
3,054
1,101
1,922
9,417
2,507
105,077
19,930
33,114
6,711
929
7,464
6,654
7,856
1,946
7,664
2,982
3,094
3,595
2,903
1,716
5,842
3,559
831

4,479

3.2%
4.1%
33.2%
7.0%
32.1%
14.1%
3.0%
36.5%
3.2%
2.9%
14.1%
25.0%
4.5%
10.3%
15.0%
5.2%
30.4%
14.6%
32.0%
11.9%
3.3%
34.1%
17.1%
29.6%
4.0%
22.0%
6.8%
7.6%
3.4%
8.8%
6.2%
5.5%
21.3%
3.6%

6.3%

3.2%
4.1%
33.2%
7.0%
32.1%
14.1%
3.0%
36.5%
3.2%
2.9%
14.1%
25.0%
4.5%
10.3%
15.0%
5.2%
30.3%
14.6%
31.7%
11.9%
3.3%
34.1%
17.1%
29.6%
4.0%
22.0%
5.5%
7.6%
2.9%
8.8%
6.2%
5.5%
21.3%
3.6%

6.3%

2.5%
3.6%
5.0%
4.4%
0.0%
1.6%
2.4%
2.8%
2.6%
2.3%
3.5%
11.2%
3.3%
8.5%
11.6%
4.0%
0.3%
5.3%
1.2%
0.0%
3.3%
5.4%
0.0%
2.6%
4.0%
0.0%
4.7%
7.0%
2.5%
8.0%
5.1%
4.3%
0.0%
3.6%

3.9%

0.0%
0.0%
15.8%
0.0%
29.3%
11.6%
0.0%
23.6%
0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
6.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
19.5%
0.7%
26.3%
5.0%
0.0%
24.5%
11.4%
18.6%
0.0%
17.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%

0.9%

0.7%
0.5%
12.4%
2.6%
2.9%
0.9%
0.6%
10.1%
0.6%
0.5%
7.7%
7.2%
1.3%
1.8%
3.4%
1.2%
10.5%
8.5%
4.3%
6.9%
0.0%
4.2%
5.6%
8.4%
0.0%
4.9%
0.8%
0.5%
0.5%
0.8%
1.0%
1.2%
17.4%
0.0%

1.5%

Page 2 of 4



Mississippi
Moniteau
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan

New Madrid
Newton
Nodaway
Oregon
Osage

Ozark
Pemiscot
Perry

Pettis

Phelps

Pike

Platte

Polk

Pulaski
Putnam

Ralls
Randolph
Ray
Reynolds
Ripley

Saint Charles
Saint Clair
Saint Francois
Saint Louis
Saint Louis City
Sainte Genevieve
Saline
Schuyler
Scotland

Scott

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

MO

Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro

Micro

2,851
2,541
1,947
2,599
5,518
3,621

10,759
3,437
2,656
2,274
2,737
3,914
3,387
7,732
7,952
3,461

11,936
6,003
5,103
1,222
2,071
4,686
4,210
1,649
3,406

49,295
2,575

12,977

172,244

47,314
3,478
4,524

965
934

8,526

2.4%
4.7%
5.8%
7.8%
7.1%
6.5%
14.0%
2.3%
12.2%
4.6%
21.7%
12.5%
2.5%
9.7%
7.0%
6.4%
17.2%
33.4%
6.5%
5.6%
6.8%
12.2%
8.0%
4.1%
6.5%
29.9%
17.3%
4.9%
28.2%
27.1%
4.6%
14.0%
3.3%
0.0%

7.3%

2.4%
4.7%
5.2%
7.8%
7.1%
6.5%
14.0%
2.3%
12.2%
4.6%
21.7%
12.5%
2.5%
9.4%
7.0%
6.4%
17.2%
33.4%
6.5%
5.6%
6.8%
7.6%
8.0%
4.1%
6.5%
29.9%
17.3%
4.8%
28.0%
26.8%
4.6%
14.0%
3.3%
0.0%

7.3%

1.4%
0.0%
5.2%
3.6%
5.7%
5.4%
5.2%
1.4%
9.9%
0.0%
17.2%
7.1%
1.9%
6.5%
3.2%
5.9%
1.0%
8.2%
2.4%
5.6%
6.0%
5.2%
0.0%
3.5%
4.8%
0.8%
10.2%
3.0%
0.4%
0.4%
3.2%
8.5%
3.3%
0.0%

6.5%

0.0%
2.5%
0.0%
2.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
2.7%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
7.5%
12.4%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%
0.0%
0.0%
24.3%
0.0%
0.2%
23.1%
22.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.9%
2.2%
0.0%
1.5%
1.4%
1.2%
8.3%
0.9%
2.3%
1.9%
4.1%
5.5%
0.6%
2.9%
2.9%
0.5%
8.7%
12.8%
2.5%
0.0%
0.8%
2.3%
4.1%
0.7%
1.7%
4.8%
7.1%
1.5%
4.5%
3.7%
1.4%
5.5%
0.0%
0.0%

0.8%

Page 3 of 4



Shannon MO  Non-micro 1,867 10.7% 10.7% 9.2% 0.0% 1.6%

Shelby MO  Non-micro 1,415 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Stoddard MO  Non-micro 7,092 11.1% 11.1% 10.1% 0.0% 1.0%
Stone MO  Micro 8,543 28.8% 28.8% 5.5% 13.9% 9.4%
Sullivan MO  Non-micro 1,447 3.9% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Taney MO  Micro 11,084 23.9% 23.9% 7.4% 7.1% 9.4%
Texas MO  Non-micro 5,283 8.3% 8.3% 4.6% 2.7% 1.0%
Vernon MO  Non-micro 4,094 11.6% 11.6% 7.5% 0.0% 4.1%
Warren MO  Metro 5,649 29.5% 29.5% 0.0% 23.8% 5.6%
Washington MO  Metro 4,609 6.8% 6.8% 0.0% 4.1% 2.7%
Wayne MO  Non-micro 3,484 9.0% 9.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.7%
Webster MO  Metro 6,566 43.6% 43.6% 0.2% 29.4% 14.0%
Worth MO  Non-micro 516 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Wright MO  Non-micro 4,609 27.2% 27.2% 3.9% 18.2% 5.2%
Total* 1,032,534 21.3% 21.2% 2.6% 13.3% 5.3%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 4 of 4



