County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adair	МО	Micro	4,121	3.6%	3.6%	3.2%	0.0%	0.3%
Andrew	МО	Metro	2,887	4.3%	4.3%	3.3%	0.0%	1.0%
Atchison	МО	Non-micro	1,365	2.7%	2.7%	1.8%	0.0%	0.9%
Audrain	МО	Micro	4,861	8.0%	8.0%	5.6%	0.0%	2.4%
Barry	МО	Non-micro	7,354	26.9%	26.9%	3.3%	16.8%	6.8%
Barton	МО	Non-micro	2,723	13.3%	12.9%	4.1%	0.0%	8.7%
Bates	МО	Metro	3,647	9.7%	9.7%	3.3%	0.9%	5.5%
Benton	МО	Non-micro	5,886	13.9%	13.8%	8.0%	0.2%	5.5%
Bollinger	МО	Micro	2,688	9.7%	9.7%	9.1%	0.0%	0.6%
Boone	МО	Metro	19,564	9.0%	8.9%	2.4%	4.4%	2.1%
Buchanan	МО	Metro	15,391	5.4%	5.3%	3.6%	0.0%	1.7%
Butler	МО	Micro	9,975	8.4%	7.7%	6.3%	0.0%	1.4%
Caldwell	МО	Metro	1,725	10.4%	10.4%	8.2%	0.0%	2.2%
Callaway	МО	Metro	7,215	6.7%	6.7%	3.8%	1.9%	1.0%
Camden	МО	Non-micro	10,329	8.4%	8.3%	5.9%	0.0%	2.4%
Cape Girardeau	МО	Micro	13,037	5.9%	5.9%	5.1%	0.0%	0.8%
Carroll	МО	Non-micro	2,135	9.2%	9.2%	7.0%	0.0%	2.2%
Carter	МО	Non-micro	1,482	7.8%	7.8%	6.1%	0.0%	1.7%
Cass	МО	Metro	15,930	30.9%	30.9%	0.0%	20.7%	10.3%
Cedar	МО	Non-micro	3,594	22.5%	22.5%	6.0%	8.9%	7.7%
Chariton	МО	Non-micro	1,815	3.7%	3.0%	2.2%	0.0%	0.8%
Christian	МО	Metro	12,495	37.5%	37.5%	4.0%	23.1%	10.4%
Clark	МО	Micro	1,559	5.3%	5.3%	3.7%	0.0%	1.7%
Clay	МО	Metro	31,608	17.4%	17.1%	0.8%	9.3%	7.1%
Clinton	МО	Metro	3,340	7.2%	7.2%	2.9%	0.0%	4.2%
Cole	МО	Metro	11,727	6.2%	5.9%	2.5%	2.5%	0.9%
Cooper	МО	Non-micro	3,257	12.1%	12.1%	9.9%	0.0%	2.2%
Crawford	МО	Non-micro	5,120	15.5%	15.5%	1.3%	12.5%	1.7%
Dade	МО	Non-micro	1,847	25.9%	25.9%	6.4%	11.7%	7.8%
Dallas	МО	Metro	3,741	37.3%	37.3%	8.2%	18.8%	10.2%
Daviess	МО	Non-micro	1,669	5.2%	5.2%	5.2%	0.0%	0.0%

DeKalb	МО	Metro	1,949	3.2%	3.2%	2.5%	0.0%	0.7%
Dent	МО	Non-micro	3,584	4.1%	4.1%	3.6%	0.0%	0.5%
Douglas	МО	Non-micro	3,072	33.2%	33.2%	5.0%	15.8%	12.4%
Dunklin	МО	Micro	7,245	7.0%	7.0%	4.4%	0.0%	2.6%
Franklin	МО	Metro	17,678	32.1%	32.1%	0.0%	29.3%	2.9%
Gasconade	МО	Non-micro	3,500	14.1%	14.1%	1.6%	11.6%	0.9%
Gentry	МО	Non-micro	1,757	3.0%	3.0%	2.4%	0.0%	0.6%
Greene	МО	Metro	48,441	36.5%	36.5%	2.8%	23.6%	10.1%
Grundy	МО	Non-micro	2,351	3.2%	3.2%	2.6%	0.0%	0.6%
Harrison	МО	Non-micro	2,064	2.9%	2.9%	2.3%	0.0%	0.5%
Henry	МО	Non-micro	5,697	14.1%	14.1%	3.5%	2.9%	7.7%
Hickory	МО	Non-micro	3,054	25.0%	25.0%	11.2%	6.5%	7.2%
Holt	МО	Non-micro	1,101	4.5%	4.5%	3.3%	0.0%	1.3%
Howard	МО	Metro	1,922	10.3%	10.3%	8.5%	0.0%	1.8%
Howell	МО	Micro	9,417	15.0%	15.0%	11.6%	0.0%	3.4%
Iron	МО	Non-micro	2,507	5.2%	5.2%	4.0%	0.0%	1.2%
Jackson	МО	Metro	105,077	30.4%	30.3%	0.3%	19.5%	10.5%
Jasper	МО	Metro	19,930	14.6%	14.6%	5.3%	0.7%	8.5%
Jefferson	МО	Metro	33,114	32.0%	31.7%	1.2%	26.3%	4.3%
Johnson	МО	Micro	6,711	11.9%	11.9%	0.0%	5.0%	6.9%
Knox	МО	Non-micro	929	3.3%	3.3%	3.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Laclede	МО	Micro	7,464	34.1%	34.1%	5.4%	24.5%	4.2%
Lafayette	МО	Metro	6,654	17.1%	17.1%	0.0%	11.4%	5.6%
Lawrence	МО	Non-micro	7,856	29.6%	29.6%	2.6%	18.6%	8.4%
Lewis	МО	Micro	1,946	4.0%	4.0%	4.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Lincoln	МО	Metro	7,664	22.0%	22.0%	0.0%	17.1%	4.9%
Linn	МО	Non-micro	2,982	6.8%	5.5%	4.7%	0.0%	0.8%
Livingston	МО	Non-micro	3,094	7.6%	7.6%	7.0%	0.0%	0.5%
Macon	МО	Non-micro	3,595	3.4%	2.9%	2.5%	0.0%	0.5%
Madison	МО	Non-micro	2,903	8.8%	8.8%	8.0%	0.0%	0.8%
Maries	МО	Non-micro	1,716	6.2%	6.2%	5.1%	0.0%	1.0%
Marion	МО	Micro	5,842	5.5%	5.5%	4.3%	0.0%	1.2%
McDonald	МО	Metro	3,559	21.3%	21.3%	0.0%	3.8%	17.4%
Mercer	МО	Non-micro	831	3.6%	3.6%	3.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Miller	МО	Non-micro	4,479	6.3%	6.3%	3.9%	0.9%	1.5%

Mississippi	МО	Non-micro	2,851	2.4%	2.4%	1.4%	0.0%	0.9%
Moniteau	МО	Metro	2,541	4.7%	4.7%	0.0%	2.5%	2.2%
Monroe	МО	Non-micro	1,947	5.8%	5.2%	5.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Montgomery	МО	Non-micro	2,599	7.8%	7.8%	3.6%	2.7%	1.5%
Morgan	МО	Non-micro	5,518	7.1%	7.1%	5.7%	0.0%	1.4%
New Madrid	МО	Non-micro	3,621	6.5%	6.5%	5.4%	0.0%	1.2%
Newton	МО	Metro	10,759	14.0%	14.0%	5.2%	0.5%	8.3%
Nodaway	МО	Micro	3,437	2.3%	2.3%	1.4%	0.0%	0.9%
Oregon	МО	Non-micro	2,656	12.2%	12.2%	9.9%	0.0%	2.3%
Osage	МО	Metro	2,274	4.6%	4.6%	0.0%	2.7%	1.9%
Ozark	МО	Non-micro	2,737	21.7%	21.7%	17.2%	0.5%	4.1%
Pemiscot	МО	Non-micro	3,914	12.5%	12.5%	7.1%	0.0%	5.5%
Perry	МО	Non-micro	3,387	2.5%	2.5%	1.9%	0.0%	0.6%
Pettis	МО	Micro	7,732	9.7%	9.4%	6.5%	0.0%	2.9%
Phelps	МО	Micro	7,952	7.0%	7.0%	3.2%	0.9%	2.9%
Pike	МО	Non-micro	3,461	6.4%	6.4%	5.9%	0.0%	0.5%
Platte	МО	Metro	11,936	17.2%	17.2%	1.0%	7.5%	8.7%
Polk	МО	Metro	6,003	33.4%	33.4%	8.2%	12.4%	12.8%
Pulaski	МО	Micro	5,103	6.5%	6.5%	2.4%	1.6%	2.5%
Putnam	МО	Non-micro	1,222	5.6%	5.6%	5.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Ralls	МО	Micro	2,071	6.8%	6.8%	6.0%	0.0%	0.8%
Randolph	МО	Micro	4,686	12.2%	7.6%	5.2%	0.0%	2.3%
Ray	МО	Metro	4,210	8.0%	8.0%	0.0%	3.9%	4.1%
Reynolds	МО	Non-micro	1,649	4.1%	4.1%	3.5%	0.0%	0.7%
Ripley	МО	Non-micro	3,406	6.5%	6.5%	4.8%	0.0%	1.7%
Saint Charles	МО	Metro	49,295	29.9%	29.9%	0.8%	24.3%	4.8%
Saint Clair	МО	Non-micro	2,575	17.3%	17.3%	10.2%	0.0%	7.1%
Saint Francois	МО	Micro	12,977	4.9%	4.8%	3.0%	0.2%	1.5%
Saint Louis	МО	Metro	172,244	28.2%	28.0%	0.4%	23.1%	4.5%
Saint Louis City	МО	Metro	47,314	27.1%	26.8%	0.4%	22.7%	3.7%
Sainte Genevieve	МО	Non-micro	3,478	4.6%	4.6%	3.2%	0.0%	1.4%
Saline	МО	Micro	4,524	14.0%	14.0%	8.5%	0.0%	5.5%
Schuyler	МО	Micro	965	3.3%	3.3%	3.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Scotland	МО	Non-micro	934	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Scott	МО	Micro	8,526	7.3%	7.3%	6.5%	0.0%	0.8%

Shannon	МО	Non-micro	1,867	10.7%	10.7%	9.2%	0.0%	1.6%
Shelby	МО	Non-micro	1,415	5.3%	5.3%	5.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Stoddard	МО	Non-micro	7,092	11.1%	11.1%	10.1%	0.0%	1.0%
Stone	МО	Micro	8,543	28.8%	28.8%	5.5%	13.9%	9.4%
Sullivan	МО	Non-micro	1,447	3.9%	3.9%	3.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Taney	МО	Micro	11,084	23.9%	23.9%	7.4%	7.1%	9.4%
Texas	МО	Non-micro	5,283	8.3%	8.3%	4.6%	2.7%	1.0%
Vernon	МО	Non-micro	4,094	11.6%	11.6%	7.5%	0.0%	4.1%
Warren	МО	Metro	5,649	29.5%	29.5%	0.0%	23.8%	5.6%
Washington	МО	Metro	4,609	6.8%	6.8%	0.0%	4.1%	2.7%
Wayne	МО	Non-micro	3,484	9.0%	9.0%	8.3%	0.0%	0.7%
Webster	МО	Metro	6,566	43.6%	43.6%	0.2%	29.4%	14.0%
Worth	МО	Non-micro	516	2.1%	2.1%	2.1%	0.0%	0.0%
Wright	МО	Non-micro	4,609	27.2%	27.2%	3.9%	18.2%	5.2%
Total*			1,032,534	21.3%	21.2%	2.6%	13.3%	5.3%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/